
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

9,393
183
976
722

2,216
1,135

877
599

2,685

9,393
83

635
2,981
4,647

864
183

9,393
3,949
4,868

409
167

9,393
3,665
5,489

239

9,393
381
251
19

5,758
182
262
515

0

2,219
106
403
660
19

7,977

7,977
272

1,440
2,127
3,444

17
639

8
20
10

7,977
985

1,964
1,116
1,618

955
1,339

2,690
2,555
1,218

251
88

1,831
171
646
555
338
105

2
14

2,128
147

1,211
635
106
29

3,959
3,930
2,391

445
242
202
650
29

2,089
1,891

462
475
466
236
122
107
23
0

198

2,089
1,796

615
218
216
145
602
293

7,977
5,758
2,793
2,965
2,219

3,959

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

9,393Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 7,977
1,175

$27,102
$30,447

$24,800
$36,442

$18,423

SOMERSET



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

3,074
53

214
265
710
378
312
222
921

3,074
35

385
1,026
1,279

279
70

3,074
2,300

696
64
14

3,074
2,239

816
19

3,074
41
33
19

1,414
13
67

163
0

1,265
15

252
409
19

2,679

2,679
259
489
799

1,003
2

122
3
2
0

2,679
414
662
367
523
267
447

1,026
726
271
64
19

484
46

193
143
82
16
2
2

684
24

401
210
29
20

1,168
1,148

715
114
65
48

207
20

1,253
1,191

350
293
332
116
63
30
7
0

62

1,253
1,146

373
154
161
107
351
107

2,679
1,414

593
821

1,265

1,168

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,074Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 2,679
572

$22,822
$28,370

$23,760
$34,748

$16,616

Somerset County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

6,319
130
762
457

1,506
758
566
377

1,764

6,319
48

250
1,955
3,368

585
113

6,319
1,650
4,172

345
153

6,319
1,426
4,673

220

6,319
340
218

0

4,344
169
195
352

0

954
91

151
251

0

5,298

5,298
13

951
1,328
2,441

15
517

5
18
10

5,298
571

1,302
749

1,095
689
892

1,664
1,829

947
187
69

1,347
125
453
412
256
89
0

12

1,444
123
810
425
77
9

2,791
2,782
1,676

331
177
154
443

9

836
700
112
182
134
120
59
77
16
0

136

836
650
242
64
55
38

251
186

5,298
4,344
2,200
2,144

954

2,791

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

6,319Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 5,298
603

$29,267
$31,123

$25,198
$36,898

$20,818

Somerset County - OutsidePFA


