Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tome 4 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: SOMERSET			
Total housing units	9,393	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	7,977
· ·	,,,,,,	None	1,175
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	9,393	1	2,690
1989 to March 1990	183	2	2,555
1985 to 1988	976	3	
1980 to 1984	722		1,218
1970 to 1979	2,216	4 5 or more	251
1960 to 1969	1,135	3 of more	88
1950 to 1959	877	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNE	'D
1940 to 1949	599	COSTS	a <b>K</b>
1939 or earlier	2,685		3,959
	2,063	Specified owner-occupied housing units	
BEDROOMS	9,393	With a mortgage	1,831
	83	Less than \$300	171
No bedroom	635	\$300 to \$499	646
1 bedroom		\$500 to \$699	555
2 bedrooms	2,981	\$700 to \$999	338
3 bedrooms	4,647	\$1,000 to \$1,499	105
4 bedrooms	864	\$1,500 to \$1,999	2
5 or more bedrooms	183	\$2,000 or more	14
		Not mortgaged	2,128
SOURCE OF WATER	9,393	Less than \$100	147
Public system or private company	3,949	\$100 to \$199	1,211
Individual drilled well	4,868	\$200 to \$299	635
Individual dug well	409	\$300 to \$399	106
Some other source	167	\$400 or more	29
	107		
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	0.202	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT O	F
	9,393	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Public sewage	3,665	Specified owner-occupied housing units	3,959
Septic tank or cesspool Other means	5,489	With monthly owner costs computed	3,939
Other means	239	Less than 20 percent	2,391
CELECTED CHADACTEDICTICS		20 to 24 percent	445
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent	242
Total Housing Units	9,393	30 to 34 percent	202
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	381	35 percent or more	650
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	251	Not computed	29
Condominium housing units	19		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	5,758	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	182	Specified renter-occupied housing units	2,089
No telephone in unit	262	With cash rent	1,891
No vehicles available	515	Less then \$200	462
Condominium housing units	0	\$200 to \$299	475
Condominant nousing dines	O	\$300 to \$399	466
Total Renter-Occupied Units	2,219	\$400 to \$499	236
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	106	\$500 to \$599	122
No telephone in unit	403	\$600 to \$749	107
No vehicles available	660	\$750 to \$999	23
Condominium housing units	19	\$1,000 or more	0
6	17	No cash rent	198
Occupied housing units	7.077		
Occupied housing units	7,977	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME	IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	7,977	1989	
Utility gas	272	Specified renter-occupied housing units	2,089
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,440	With monthly owner costs computed	1,796
Electricity	2,127	Less than 20 percent	615
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	3,444	20 to 24 percent	218
Coal or coke	17	25 to 29 percent	216
Wood	639	30 to 34 percent	145
Solar energy	8	35 percent or more	602
Other fuel	20	Not computed	293
No fuel used	10	HOUSEHOLD INCOME BY 1000 BY TENABLE AND YOUTE	CACE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	7 077	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTO	JAGE
1989 to March 1990	7,977	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990 1985 to 1988	985	Total occupied housing units 7,977	\$27,102
1985 to 1988 1980 to 1984	1,964	Owner Occupied housing units 5,758	\$30,447
1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979	1,116	With a mortgage 2,793	\$36,442
1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969	1,618	Not mortgaged 2,965	\$24,800
1959 or earlier	955 1,339	Renter Occupied housing units 2,219	\$18,423
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland D		-,	0 <b>, .2</b> 0

## Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: Somerset County - InsidePFA			
Total housing units	3,074	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	2,679
Total housing almo	3,074	None None	,
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	3,074	None 1	572
1989 to March 1990	53		1,026
1985 to 1988	214	2	726
		3	271
1980 to 1984	265	4	64
1970 to 1979	710	5 or more	19
1960 to 1969	378		17
1950 to 1959	312	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER	2
1940 to 1949	222	COSTS	-
1939 or earlier	921		1,168
	921	Specified owner-occupied housing units	,
BEDROOMS	3,074	With a mortgage	484
	3,074	Less than \$300	46
No bedroom		\$300 to \$499	193
1 bedroom	385	\$500 to \$699	143
2 bedrooms	1,026	\$700 to \$999	82
3 bedrooms	1,279	\$1,000 to \$1,499	16
4 bedrooms	279	\$1,500 to \$1,999	2
5 or more bedrooms	70	\$2,000 or more	$\frac{2}{2}$
5 of more bedrooms	70	\$2,000 of more	2
		Not mortgaged	684
SOURCE OF WATER	3,074	Less than \$100	24
Public system or private company	2,300	\$100 to \$199	401
Individual drilled well	696	\$200 to \$299	210
Individual dug well	64	\$300 to \$399	29
Some other source		\$400 or more	20
Some other source	14	ψ 100 of more	20
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF	;
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	3,074	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Public sewage	2,239	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Septic tank or cesspool	816	Specified owner-occupied housing units	1,168
Other means	19	With monthly owner costs computed	1,148
	17	Less than 20 percent	715
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent	114
	2.05.4	25 to 29 percent	65
Total Housing Units	3,074	30 to 34 percent	48
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	41	35 percent or more	207
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	33	Not computed	207
Condominium housing units	19	Not computed	20
		GROSS RENT	
Total Owner-Occupied Units	1,414	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1 252
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	13		1,253
No telephone in unit	67	With cash rent	1,191
No vehicles available	163	Less then \$200	350
Condominium housing units	0	\$200 to \$299	293
Condominant nousing units	O	\$300 to \$399	332
Total Renter-Occupied Units	1,265	\$400 to \$499	116
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	15	\$500 to \$599	63
No telephone in unit		\$600 to \$749	30
	252	\$750 to \$999	7
No vehicles available	409	\$1,000 or more	0
Condominium housing units	19	No cash rent	6 <u>2</u>
			<b>02</b>
Occupied housing units	2,679	CDOSS DENT AS A DEDCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN	NT.
1 0	2,077	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN	N
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	2,679	1989	
Utility gas	259	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1,253
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	489	With monthly owner costs computed	1,146
Electricity	799	Less than 20 percent	373
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,003	20 to 24 percent	154
Coal or coke		25 to 29 percent	
Wood	2		161
	122	30 to 34 percent	107
Solar energy	3 2	35 percent or more	351
Other fuel		Not computed	107
No fuel used	0	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1000 DV TENLIDE AND MODECA	\CE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	2 670	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGA	1UE
	2,679	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	414	Total occupied housing units 2,679	\$22,822
1985 to 1988	662		\$28,370
1980 to 1984	367		\$34,748
1970 to 1979	523		
1960 to 1969	267		\$23,760
1959 or earlier	447	Renter Occupied housing units 1,265	\$16,616
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland I		nning, Planning Data Services.	

## Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tome 4 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: Somerset County - OutsidePFA			
Total housing units	6,319	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	5,298
	0,317	None	603
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	6,319	1	1,664
1989 to March 1990	130	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1985 to 1988	762		1,829
1980 to 1984	457	3	947
1970 to 1979	1,506	4	187
1960 to 1969	758	5 or more	69
	566		
1950 to 1959 1940 to 1949		MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNE	R
	377	COSTS	
1939 or earlier	1,764	Specified owner-occupied housing units	2,791
		With a mortgage	1,347
BEDROOMS	6,319	Less than \$300	125
No bedroom	48	\$300 to \$499	453
1 bedroom	250	\$500 to \$699	412
2 bedrooms	1,955	\$700 to \$999	256
3 bedrooms	3,368	\$1,000 to \$1,499	89
4 bedrooms	585	\$1,500 to \$1,999	0
5 or more bedrooms	113	\$2,000 or more	12
5 of more occitoonis	113		12
COLUD OF OF WARED		Not mortgaged	1,444
SOURCE OF WATER	6,319	Less than \$100	123
Public system or private company	1,650	\$100 to \$199	810
Individual drilled well	4,172	\$200 to \$299	425
Individual dug well	345	\$300 to \$399	77
Some other source	153	\$400 or more	9
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	6,319	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF	F
Public sewage	1,426	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Septic tank or cesspool	4,673	Specified owner-occupied housing units	2,791
Other means	220	With monthly owner costs computed	2,782
Other means	220	Less than 20 percent	1,676
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent	331
	6.210	25 to 29 percent	177
Total Housing Units	6,319	30 to 34 percent	154
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	340	35 percent or more	443
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	218	Not computed	9
Condominium housing units	0		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	4,344	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	169	Specified renter-occupied housing units	836
No telephone in unit	195	With cash rent	700
No vehicles available	352	Less then \$200	112
	0	\$200 to \$299	182
Condominium housing units	U	\$300 to \$399	134
Total Renter-Occupied Units	954	\$400 to \$499	120
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	91	\$500 to \$599	59
No telephone in unit	151	\$600 to \$749	77
No vehicles available	251	\$750 to \$999	16
Condominium housing units		\$1,000 or more	0
Condominant nousing units	0	No cash rent	136
Occupied housing units	5,298	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME I	IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	5,298	1989	
Utility gas		Specified renter-occupied housing units	926
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	13	With monthly owner costs computed	836
Electricity	951 1,328	Less than 20 percent	650 242
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc		20 to 24 percent	
Coal or coke	2,441 15	25 to 29 percent	64 55
Wood	517	30 to 34 percent	38
Solar energy	517	35 percent or more	251
Other fuel	18	Not computed	186
No fuel used	10	<b>r</b>	100
		HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTG	AGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	5,298	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	571	Total occupied housing units	\$29,267
1985 to 1988	1,302	Total occupied housing units 5,298	\$31,123
1980 to 1984	749	Owner Occupied housing units 4,344 With a mortgage 2,200	\$36,898
1970 to 1979	1,095	,	
1960 to 1969	689		\$25,198
1959 or earlier	892	Renter Occupied housing units 954	\$20,818
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland I	Department of Plan	nning Planning Data Services	